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This Tariff contains the rates, terms and conditions applicable to intrastate
interexchange services offered by Williams Communications of Tulsa, Oklahoma
within the State of Missouri . The provisions of this tariff apply only to the intrastate
interexchange services described in this tariff.

The services described in this tariff may be provided by any means of wire,
terrestrial communications systems, satellite, microwave, and other transmission
systems, or any combination thereof.
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ISSUED: April 5, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: May 7, 2001

ISSUED BY :

	

Tariff Administrator
One Williams Center
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172

1-800-945-5426
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1" Revised Page 1
Cancels Original Page I

CHECK SHEET

The Title Page and pages listed below are inclusive and effective as of the date shown .
Revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original Tariff that are in
effect on the date shown on each page .

ISSUE : May 31, 2001
ISSUED BY :

	

Tariff Administrator
One Williams Center
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172
1-800-945-5426
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4.1 General

4.1 .2

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES
Missouri Public

Service Commission

RECD MAY 3 12001

4.1 .1

	

Conversation Minutes, reflecting usage sensitive charges resulting from use
of Service, are billed in increments of six (6) seconds with an initial period
(minimum billing period) of six (6) seconds, unless otherwise specified .
Following the initial period, all charges are rounded to the next higher six (6)
second increment for billing purposes, unless otherwise specified .

Other than the charges indicated for each Service, there are no installation
or other nonrecurring charges or monthly recurring charges for Service,
except for the installation charges and/or monthly recurring charges
associated with the use of dedicated Access Lines ordered by Carrier on
behalf of Customer or its End Users .

4.2

	

Wholesale Service Rates

4.2 .1 Switched One Plus Service

Usage Sensitive Charges (Rate Per Minute) : $0.0960

	

R

Non-Usage Sensitive Charges :

	

N/A

4.2.2 Dedicated One Plus Service

Usage Sensitive Charges (Rate Per Minute) : $0.0630

	

R

Non-Usage Sensitive Charges :

	

N/A

ISSUE : May 31, 2001
ISSUED BY :

	

Tariff Administrator
One Williams Center
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172
1-800-945-5426
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General

4.1 .2

4.2.1

4 .2.2

ISSUED:

	

April 5, 2001
ISSUED BY:

	

Tariff Administrator
One Williams Center
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172
1-800-945-5426

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES

4.2

	

Wholesale Service Rates

Switched One Plus Service

Usage Sensitive Charges (Rate Per Minute) : $0 .1380

Non-Usage Sensitive Charges :

Dedicated One Plus Service

Usage Sensitive Charges (Rate Per Minute) : $0.0791

Non-Usage Sensitive Charges :

	

N/A

N/A

Missouri Intrastate Tariff No. 2
Original Page 47

RECD APR 0 5 2001
Conversation Minutes, reflecting usage sensitive charges resulting from use
of Service, are billed in increments of six (6) seconds with an initial period
(minimum billing period) of six (6) seconds, unless otherwise specified .
Following the initial period, all charges are rounded to the next higher six (6)
second increment for billing purposes, unless otherwise specified .

Other than the charges indicated for each Service, there are no installation
or other nonrecurring charges or monthly recurring charges for Service,
except for the installation charges and/or monthly recurring charges
associated with the use of dedicated Access Lines ordered by Carrier on
behalf of Customer or its End Users .
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4.2

	

Wholesale Service Rates (cont'd)

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D)

R

R

Non-Usage Sensitive Charges :

	

N/A
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ISSUE : May 31, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2001
ISSUED BY :

	

Tariff Administrator
One Williams Center
Tutsa, Oklahoma 74172
1-800-945-5426

4.2.3 Switched Toll Free Service

Usage Sensitive Charges (Rate Per Minute) : . $0 .0980
Non-Usage Sensitive Charges : N/A

4.2.4 Dedicated Toll Free Service

Usage Sensitive Charges (Rate Per Minute) : $0 .0650
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4.2

	

Wholesale Service Rates (cont'd)
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Non-Usage Sensitive Charges :

	

N/A
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ISSUED :

	

April 5, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: May 7, 2001
ISSUED BY :

	

Tariff Administrator
One Williams Center
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172
1-800-945-5426

4.2.3 Switched Toll Free Service

Usage Sensitive Charges (Rate Per Minute) : . $0.1380
Non-Usage Sensitive Charges : N/A

4.2.4 Dedicated Toll Free Service

Usage Sensitive Charges (Rate Per Minute) : $0.0804


